
tyerineadav -  Mas l 3 t  1946

The Council sat as a Committee of the Whole to consider Estimates on 
Wednesday, May 1st 1946 at 7:30 P.M. . .

Present: Peeve G.A.Morrison, In the Chair, Crs. West, Philps, Beamish,' .Tones
Gartlan, MaeSorley and Ball.

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seoonded by. Cr. Ball: ’That the following items be
approved;

V. & D.J.S.& Drainage Board 
School Board Ordinary 
School Board Extraordinary 
Municipal Loan

$49,331.26 
273,627.47
13,670.00

163,475.00 
Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. West: "That Item ’Municipal Government’ 
$ 6 6,0 0 0 .0 0  - be approved.*

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Jones: ’That item ’Building Department* - 
$11,676.00 - be approved.*

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: ’That Item *Hall and Grounds" 
$4,800,00 - be approved.*

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: ’That item "Assessment* - $9,050.00 
be approved.

Carried Unanimously *
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seoonded by Cr. West: ’That Item ’Property Department* 
$19,460.00 be approved.’

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. MaoSorley, Seconded by Cr. West: "That Item ’Health & Sanitation" 
$15,200.00 - be approved."

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seoonded by Cr. West: ’That Item“Administration of 
Justloe* - $36,700.00 - be approved."

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That item *Juvenile Court* 
$3,000.00 - be approved,’

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That item *Sooial Assistance* 
$102,960.00 - be approved,"

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "That item "Board of Works* be 
amended by reducing sub-item "Hoads and Bridges Maintenance" to $85,000.00 
and that item as amended be approved In total amount of 8125,150.00.*

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. MaeSorley: *That item "Waterworks’ be 
reduoed by reducing sub-item Repalrs-Renewals etc. to $34,000.00 and that 
the amended Item amounting to $169,150.00 be approved."

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That Item "Parks’ be amended 
to read $ 1 7,0 0 0 .0 0  and that item as amended be approved."

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That item "Vancouver Water Board 
Agreement’ - $4,446.00 - be approved."

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: "That item ’Street Lighting" 
$28,000.00 - be approved."

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That item Sundries Contingent 
Reserve’ be reduoed by $700.00 and that item as amended amounting to $13,099.29 be approved. B

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That item "Less Revenue" - $381,000.00 - be approved.
Carried Unanimously

1·.I 

~ 
·~-

!AdDftsday - M&Y 1st 1946 
/. The Council sat as a committee of the Whole to eonsider £stimate1 on 

Wednesdaf, M~t 1st 1946 at 7:30 P,M,, , 

Present: Reeve G,A,Morrison, in the Chair, Crs. West, Philps, Bea.mish,·,Tones 
Gartlan, MacSorle;v a.nd Ball. 

~oved bf Cr, Beamish, S~conded 
m.pproved; 

V, & D,,J ,S,& Drainage Foard 
School Board Crdinarf 
School Board Extraordtnar;v 
Mun1oipel Loan 

by. Cr, Ball: •That the following•itema be 

'49,331,25 · 
272,627,47 

Carded 

13,670,00 
15~,475,00, 

Unanimousl;v 

Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Or, West: •That item •uunicipal Government• 
t66,000,00 - be approved,• 

Carried Unan1mousl1 

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr, Jones: •That item •Building Department• -
t11,675,00 - be approved,• 

carried Unanimousl;v 

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded b;v Cr, Philps: •That item •aall and Grounds• 
t4,800,00 - be approved,• 

Carried Unanimously 

Moved by Cr, West, Seconded b7 Cr, Ball: •That item •Assessment• - 19,050,00 
be approved,• 

Carried Unanimousl1 

Moved bf Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr, West: •That item •propert1 Department• 
t19,450,00 be approved,• 

Carried Uni.n1mousl1 

Moved bf Cr. MacSorley, Seconded b1 Cr, West: •That item •aealth & Sanitation• 
$15 1 200,00 - be approved,• 

Carried Unanimousl;v 

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded bf Cr, West: •That 1tem"Aclmin1strat1on of 
Justice• - 136,700,00 - be approved,• 

Carried Unanimousl1 

Moved b;v Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Philps: •That item •Juvenile Court• 
t6,000,00 - be approved,• 

Carried Unan1mousl1 

Moved b1 Cr. West, Seconded b7 Cr, Ball: •That item •social Assistance• 
$102,960,00 - be approved,• 

Carried Unanimousl1 

Moved bf c,·. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: •That item •Board of Works• be 
amended by rdducing sub-item •Roads and Bridges Maintananc•• to t85,000,00 
and that 1tem as amended be approved in total amount of !125 1 150,00,• 

Carried Unanimousl1 

Moved by Cr, West, Seconded b~ Cr, MacSorle1: •That it•~ •water•orlcs• be 
reduced bf reducing sub-item Repairs-Rene•als etc, to 134,000,00 and that 
the amended item amounting to 8169 1 150,00 be approved.• 

Car1•ied Unanimously 

Moved b1 C1·, Beklllish, Seconded by Cr, Ball: "That item •Parks• be amended 
to read $17,000,00 and that item as amended be approved,• 

Carried Unanimously 

Moved by ~r. West, Seconded bf Cr. Philps: •That item •vancouver Water Board 
Ag1·eement - 84,445,00 - be approved," 

Carried Unanimously 

Moved bf Cr. Philps, Seconded bf Cr, West: •That item •street Lighting• 
A2s,ooo.oo - be approved,• 

Carried Unanimously 

Moved b~ Cr, Philps, Seci>nded by Cr. Beamish:. •That item Sundries Contingent 
Reserve be reduced by t700,00 and that item as amended amounting to 
f131 099,29 be approved, 

Carried Unanimously 

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconied by Cr, Ball: •That item •Less Revenue• -
1381 1 000,00 - be approved. 

Carried Unanimously 

I 
l 
.1 
I 
I 

I 



97
Moved by Cr. Pell. Seoonded by-Cr. West:-'That *Flre Department Estimates 1946* 
amounting to *58*317,30 be approved.

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Phllpsf Seconded by Cr. West: ’That ’Ornamental Lighting No. 1* - 
#1168.00 and Ornamental Lighting No. 3 - #356.40 be approved.’

Carried Unanimously
- Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seoonded by Cr. MacSorley: ’That Mr. James Massey -

Caretaker - Burnaby Park be permitted to vaoate the residence situate on the Park 
and that his salary be adjusted by an Increase of #30.00 per month, and that the 
house presently oooupled by Mr. Massey be rented."

Carried Unanimously.
The meeting then adjourned

Confirmed:

ctenr Reeve

• 
---·· ·-------------------------------llllil 

Moved b1 Cr. Pallt Seconded bJ- Clh w,st: -•That •Fire llepartment Estimates 1946• 
a1110unt1ng to ~58.~17.30 be approved. 

Carried Unanimously 

Moved bJ Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: "That •ornamental ~1ght1ng No. 1• -
t1158.00 and Ornamental Lighti:,,g No. "- - i356.40 be approved. • 

Car~ied Unanimousl1 

R7 

I~ Moved bJ Cr. Beamish, Seconded b7 Cr. MacSorle1: •That Mr. James Masse7 -
Caretaker - Burnab1 Park be permitted to vaoa~e the residence situate on- the Park 
and that bis salar7 be adJusted bJ an increase of 120.00 per month, and that the 
house presently occupied ty ~r. Massey be rented.• 

Carried Unan1mousl7. 

The me11ttng the.n a.dJourned. 

confirmed: 

~ 
Clerk 

,. 

I' 

I 

·! 

•, J 

.. JL _____ t 


